		U4 - JU - ZUUJ				
FORM 132801	PTO-1595 RECO .P04		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		cuments or copy thereof.			
	e of Conveying party(ies):	102435262 2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies)			
SN	ET PROPERTIES, INC.	Name: SBC HOLDIN	NGS PROPERTIES, L.P.			
A dditi.	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X N	No. Internal Address:				
Additiv	name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached: res	PE VC				
3. Nat	re of conveyance:		. 71 1 1			
	AssignmentMerger	Street Address: <u>645 Ea</u>				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Reno</u> State	: Nevada ZIP 89502			
	Other	T & TRADE				
		Additional name(s) and a	ddress(es) attached? Yes _X No			
Execu	on Date: June 26, 2002	Additional natio(3) and an	adices(es) attached: res re			
4. An.	lication number(s) or patent number(s):					
If t	is document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
		1				
Α	Patent Application No.(s) 09/945,057	B. Patent No.(s) 5,677,9	974			
	Additional	numbers attached: Yes_X_ No				
5. Na	e and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 2			
do	ument should be mailed:	i 				
	e: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_80.00_			
Int.	nal Address: J328011	X Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account			
St:	et Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:	0000			
	1950 Roland Clarke Place		s page if paying by deposit account)			
(i)	r: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	ement and signature.					
Tod	To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Signing Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Significant Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 by Josha Marie Person Date Bruce H					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5_					
/ -						
Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
04/29/2003 LINELLER 00800292 07743837 Washington, D.C. 20231						
01 FC:8021						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SNET PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, 89502, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is either the owner or co-owner of the patents and/or pending patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Subject Patents");

WHEREAS, SBC HOLDINGS PROPERTIES, L.P. a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest to said Subject Patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SNET Properties, Inc. hereby transfers, assigns and conveys by capital contribution to SBC Holdings Properties, L.P. all rights, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, and any patents that may issue from the Subject Patents in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions of the Subject Patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

EXECUTED:, 2002	SNET PROPERTIES, INC.	
	Den MMM	
	By:	
	Michael J. Viola	
	Treasurer	
State of <u>Texas</u>)		
) ss.		
County of Baxer)		
Before me, the undersigned a	authority, on this 26th day of June,	
$\underline{2002}$, personally appeared \underline{M}	ichael J. Viola, Treasurer of SNET Properties, Inc.,	
known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument	
and acknowledged to me that he exec	uted the same for the purposes therein contained	
and in the capacity therein stated.	and the seam for the purposes thereal contained	
and in the capacity therein stated.	/ /	
	Herlinda H. almagner	
manuel.	Notary Public O	

HERLINDA H. ALMAGUER
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
November 12, 2002

37.FT AT 1/FT TO

My Commission Expires Movember 12, 2002

SCHEDULE A

SNET Filed

ApplNumber	File Date
09/945,057	31-Aug-2001

SNET Granted

Title	PatNumber	IssDate
Hybrid Communications and Power Cable and Distribution Method and Network Using the Same	5,677,974	14-Oct-1997
	L	

RECORDED: 04/25/2003